SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure) No. 23-01000

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Lycoming County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, I will expose the following described property at public sale at the Michael Ross Event Center, located in the Trade & Transit Centre II, 3rd Floor, 144 W. 3rd Street Williamsport PA 17701 in the city of Williamsport, County of Lycoming, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS OR PIECES OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WOODWARD, COUNTY OF LYCOMING AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS: 671 YOUNGS RD LINDEN, PA 17744

BEING PARCEL NUMBER: 60-387.0-0162.00-000

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 671 YOUNGS ROAD, LINDEN, PA 17744

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 60-387-162

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KATHLEEN M BROOKS in suit of DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2005-HE1, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE1, C/O PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION.

TERMS OF SALE: 25% when property is sold and the balance is due ten (10) days after the sale. Notice to all parties in interest and claimants: You are hereby notified that I, R. Mark Lusk, Sheriff of Lycoming County, Pennsylvania will file a schedule of proposed distribution of the proceeds of sale in the above entitled matter (10) days after the sale and which will be kept on file in the office of the Prothonotary 48 West Third Street Williamsport PA 17701. Unless written exemptions are filed no later than twenty (20) days after the sale, distribution of the proceeds of the sale will be made in accordance with the proposed schedule of distribution. If within the (10) days after filing of the proposed schedule of distribution no petition has been filed to set aside the sale, the Sheriff will execute and acknowledge a deed to the property sold.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: ROBERTSON, ANSCHUTZ, SCHNEID, CRANE & PARTNERS, PLLC MT. LAUREL, NJ 855-225-6906

R. MARK LUSK, Sheriff LYCOMING COUNTY, Pennsylvania